

f  
SLP(C)... 2647 OF 2003

ITEM No.13

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 2647)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2002 in WP 15149/85  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHIRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUPAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.  
for Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing addl.  
documents in the matter.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)  
COURT MASTER