

\232
SLP(C)No. 13260 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13260/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2002 in WP 15149/85
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHIRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUPAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RK. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to comply with the Office Report and take appropriate steps to serve the respondents within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master