

~  
SLP(C)No. 13260 OF 2003  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 3

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13260/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2002 in WP 15149/85  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHIRAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUPAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kr.Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing statement of objections and three weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master