

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NOS. 3 and 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7489 OF 2004

ABHIRAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUPAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.3 appln.for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.1)

IA.No.4 appln. for c/delay in filing appln.for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.1 and setting aside abatement)

with office report dated 01/12/2006

Date: 12/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4 are dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master