

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.3 and 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7489 OF 2004

ABHIRAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUPAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1  
and c/delay

and setting aside abatement) (with office report dt. 18.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 299 days in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside. The name of deceased respondent No.1 be deleted from the

array of parties and in his place his legal representatives be substituted as a party

respondents. Legal representatives be now served.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master