

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7489 OF 2004

ABHIRAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATIWAR S/O LATE SH.RUPAI(D)THRLRS & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
For R.Nos.3&4 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

For R.Nos.1&2 Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Viresh K.Yadav, learned counsel seeks
time on the ground of illness of Mr. P.K. Yadav,
arguing counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2. List the
matter on 3rd May, 2011.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master